
McLarens | North America
Capabilities

Connect
mclarens.com

McLarens

@McLarensGlobal

Notification of Loss
Submitting your claim to McLarens has  
never been easier. Please contact us at: 

1-800-813-6252

claims@mclarens.com

©2022 McLarens. All rights reserved

To get  
started with your  
own McLarens dedicated  
account adjuster, please email  
us at salesteam@mclarens.com.



McLarens

Quality is at 
the heart of 
McLarens
McLarens is trusted by clients worldwide to  
deliver the best in claims management, from  
loss adjusting and auditing services, to pre-risk  
and damage surveying. Throughout our 
extensive global presence, our reputation 
for quality is built on the expertise and local 
knowledge of our stable teams of loss adjusters, 
each directed by market-leading figures.

Local Expertise
McLarens service locations in North America are strategically 
located to respond rapidly to clients at any time. With the 
resources of its integrated global network, McLarens is 
committed to providing quality services to local insurance 
markets and its customers. We have experience and technical 
expertise in each of our specialties, with a combination of 
local and regional specialists managing complex losses, 
whether these involve Builder’s Risk, Construction Defect, 
Machinery Breakdown, or Power & Energy for example.

Clients choose McLarens for three reasons: 
• Responsiveness
• Quality of work
• Proactive approach

McLarens
GLOBAL STATS

90 years serving the  
insurance services market

200+ service locations 
around the world

1932 is the year 
McLarens was established

~2,000  
employees worldwide

20 average years of 
experience per adjuster

80% of employees 
recommend it as 
a workplace
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McLarens has also expanded its product portfolio 
and global reach in areas such as environmental 
consulting, energy, and natural resources, with our 
acquisitions of Lloyd Warwick International and 
American Environmental Group. Additionally,  
McLarens increased their Canadian footprint by  
acquiring MGB Claims Consultants in Toronto.

 McLarens Locations

 McLarens Aviation Locations

North America  
Office  
Locations



Steve Whitmarsh
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER -  
NORTH AMERICA
+1 (405) 623 1163 | Mobile
steve.whitmarsh@mclarens.com

Brandon Weir
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT,  
US OPERATIONS
+1 (214) 543 6916 | Mobile
brandon.weir@mclarens.com

North America Leadership

CASUALTY

ENERGY  
& NATURAL 
RESOURCES

CRISIS  
MANAGEMENT

AVIATION

CONSTRUCTION  
& ENGINEERING PROPERTY

TPA

ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTING

CATASTROPHE 
RESPONSE

ENTERTAINMENT 
& CONTINGENCY

FORENSIC 
ACCOUNTING

Our Services

AGRICULTURE

Practice Leaders

Matt Morling
HEAD OF GLOBAL TPA  
OPERATIONS
+44 (0)790 911 9181 | Mobile
matt.morling@mclarens.com

Bill Garcia  
REGIONAL MANAGER - USA 
OF MCLARENS AVIATION
+1 (206) 255 7777 | Mobile
bill.garcia@mclarens.com

John W. Turner
DIRECTOR OF CRISIS  
MANAGEMENT / SENIOR  
EXECUTIVE GENERAL  
ADJUSTER
+1 (978) 594 2074 | Mobile
johnw.turner@mclarens.com

Michael Watters
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT /  
DIRECTOR - GLOBAL  
SPECIE CLAIMS
+1 (305) 926 3201 | Mobile
mike.watters@mclarens.com

James Giffen
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
MCLARENS CANADA /  
EXECUTIVE GENERAL ADJUSTER
+1 (416) 727 4927 | Mobile 
james.giffen@mgbclaims.com

Matthew LeBrun
LWI/MANAGING DIRECTOR  
OF NATURAL RESOURCES –  
THE AMERICAS
+1 (512) 963 3158 | Mobile 
matthew.lebrun@lloydwarwick.com

Shawn Malik
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
MCLARENS CANADA
+1 (416) 524 7089 | Mobile
shawn.malik@mgbclaims.com

Trent Gillette
US AGRICULTURE DIRECTOR
+1 (815) 590 8479 | Mobile 
trent.gillette@mclarens.com

Shawn Burnett
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
MCLARENS CANADA /  
EXECUTIVE GENERAL ADJUSTER
+1 (416) 817 6313 | Mobile
shawn.burnett@mgbclaims.com

Mike Beach
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT /  
SENIOR EXECUTIVE  
GENERAL ADJUSTER
+1 (630) 415 9331 | Mobile
mike.beach@mclarens.com
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